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STANDARDS FOR TRADITIONAL MEDICINES


 †255  SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:

  SHRI RANJEETSINGH HINDURAO NAIK NIMBALKAR:

  SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:

  SHRI SUDHAKAR TUKARAM SHRANGARE:

  SHRI DILIP SAIKIA:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether different standards and analytical methods have been adopted for herbal/traditional medicines published in ASU&H Pharmacopoeia as compared to Indian Pharmacopoeia (IP);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the fresh steps taken by the Government for development of harmonized herbal drug standards for promotion and facilitation of One herb, One Standard?

ANSWER

THE  MINISTER  OF  AYUSH

(SHRI  SARBANANDA  SONOWAL)


(a) & (b):  Yes, Sir.

The standards and analytical methods which are prescribed in Ayurvedic Pharmacopoeia of India (API), Siddha Pharmacopoeia of India (SPI), Unani Pharmacopoeia of India


(UPI) and Homoeopathic Pharmacopoeia of India (HPI) are mandatory regulatory standards and have been identified as to align with the recommendations of WHO/other major National (Indian Pharmacopoeia) and International pharmacopoeias prevalent worldwide. Further, Indian Pharmacopoeia (IP) has herbal drug monographs for promoting phytopharmaceuticals having DNA and High-performance thin-layer chromatography (HPTLC) finger printing profile for identification and High-performance liquid chromatography (HPLC) for assay techniques which has been included in the latest volumes of API also.


(c) Yes, Sir.

  Ministry of Ayush is taking up the task to harmonize all the monographs published/being published through Ayurvedic Pharmacopoeia of India (API), Siddha Pharmacopoeia of India (SPI), Unani Pharmacopoeia of India (UPI), Homoeopathic Pharmacopoeia of India (HPI) and Indian Pharmacopoeia (IP) for promotion and facilitation of One Herb, One Standard. In this regard, Pharmacopoeia Commission for Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy (PCIM&H) under Ministry of Ayush and Indian Pharmacopoeia Commission (IPC) under Ministry of Health &

Family Welfare have signed a MoU on 30thAugust 2022 for promotion and facilitation of “One Herb-One Standard”.
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